503381318 07/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3427940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Nam	e		Execution Date	
ROXAR, INC.					06/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MICRO	MICRO MOTION, INC.				
Street Address:	7070 W	7070 WINCHESTER CIRCLE				
City:	BOULD	BOULDER				
State/Country:	COLOR	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 80301					
Property Type		6100504	Number			
Patent Number: 618		6182504				
CORRESPONDENCI						
		(303)938-9	9995			
	ll be sent to				ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ll be sent to if provided	the e-ma l; if that is 303-938-9	il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 999			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ll be sent to if provided j	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@ol	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided ; j	the e-ma l; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olo THE OLLI	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided j ne:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olo THE OLLI 2569 PAR	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided j ne:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olo THE OLLI 2569 PAR	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to if provided ie:	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 303-938-9 jolson@ole THE OLLI 2569 PAR LAFAYET	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olo THE OLLII 2569 PAR LAFAYET 350	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE TE, COLORADO 80026	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olo THE OLLII 2569 PAR LAFAYET 350 CUF	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE TE, COLORADO 80026	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olg THE OLLI 2569 PAR LAFAYET 350 CUF /Cur	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE TE, COLORADO 80026 10/000 RTIS J OLLILA	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olg THE OLLI 2569 PAR LAFAYET 350 CUF /Cur	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com LA LAW GROUP LLC K LANE TE, COLORADO 80026 10/000 RTIS J OLLILA tis J Ollila/	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-ma ; if that is 303-938-9 jolson@olg THE OLLII 2569 PAR LAFAYET 350 CUF /Cur 07/0	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 999 gip.com _A LAW GROUP LLC K LANE TE, COLORADO 80026 10/000 RTIS J OLLILA tis J Ollila/ 7/2015	e sent		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment from Roxar, Inc. to Micro Motion, Inc. (the "Assignment"), dated as of this <u>25th</u> day of June, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Roxar Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6005 Rogerdale Road, Houston, TX 77072 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Micro Motion, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal place of business at 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder, CO 80301 (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign U.S. Patent Number 6,182,504 (the "Patent"), and the Assignee desires to accept the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, One US-Dollar (US \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

The Recitals are hereby incorporated into this Assignment.

at the second second

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036009 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment on the Effective Date.

Roxar, Inc.

By:

Name (print): Steven A. Chelesnik

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Micro Motion, Inc.

By: « Name (print): I an an Title: <u>Com</u>

STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF Hennepin)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of June, 2015,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

January 31, 2020



STATE OF Colorado) COUNTY OF Boulder)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $30^{11/2}$ day of $30^{11/2}$, 2015,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2016 Mau

CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20004013847 My Commission Expires 05/08/2016

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036009 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 07/07/2015